



Direct Loans

Policy

The Chinook Arch Regional Library System may develop special collections in response to member needs. All special collections developed by the System will either circulate among member libraries or be housed at Chinook Arch and made available to member libraries and/or their patrons upon request.

Chinook Arch Regional Library System will:

- Provide direct loan of special collections to member libraries
- Facilitate Regional Lending Service and Interlibrary Loans
- Participate in the Alberta Public Library Network
- Maintain a professional collection

Staff and patrons of member libraries may request materials held at Chinook Arch and borrow these through the local library.

Chinook Arch staff may borrow materials directly from Chinook Arch or member library collections with a Chinook Arch staff card. Materials belonging to the System but housed in member libraries are subject to the policies of the library which loans the material.

Last Reviewed: 2 December 2021 Last Revised: 2 December 2021